= ol HIIg P10 @

LE EP TOURING CAR CHASSIS KIT

WORILED|CHAMPICN



COEFITERR/CH—FYNEHELKROIEE.

HICEDHSICEVNE T COF YNNI D—ILRF vV EF Y X—H—THBIATEDEEEE-HEAR/CH—TT,
AHIAEICIE S IELVMENL - B2 ETZL TR NS s CHFBICKLBTEDHEE T

Thank you for purchasing this Yokomo product. This high performance competition kit has been proudly manufactured by Yokomo - World Champion R/C car manufacturer.
Proper assembly of this product will provide fun, safe enjoyment.

R/C h—ZRZICHEULATIALHOD FEFHIR

BFER(RZLELT) b HEII-E1T T DRI B FREEDOH DI ERN B2 ZHEELTTEL,

Y DFEE

OWNRDOVDBFITIFEHIITHEWVWT FEW NS ILEBREERFHA
T% FERICBIRTT

@A DHIICHTABZEBENSD FEV F—FREHBE. A EMRBIE
ENGoiBalE. ITE 77—V ERAFFCEHLEaDE TS
(AN

OHI DFIICHABZRET Coid 2RDFRNZE DT EMEN
TSI HSRE T,

OHHH I TRRIF RLBELEDNMEICEDET . REDRICUHTE
ENBICEIEEFERALTTIEV. X hvy—F 1 TJ7F%ER
IRIRFERZHVEITDTIERELTTEL,

OIBRICIIFRLERMZFERLCVE T WHEIN I NcRE/ \—Y
ZRIvIDHHEEFEIDNBNELLDET . T HZLEWLELD
[TERULTREL,

OTSAT 4V I IN—YIEEZYIMT DIRIF. U LI BRmDIRIE
OB DD TERLTREL,

@ EIER SR ERENERIF R D EIF A L—RICENET DR SICHHIIT
THREL,

QIR I—RERFENVICEED TTIEW BERER D P EITIREIC
O—RHEM T DEBIRT I o X, ERFRIGHERICEFINTLIEL
EVaI—NEEDRBN®, MAEZE + 2 [CREBHFBEWEED HDF
ED

OLEL L DR EZT DL REMME FUILDETIERED T
PNCRBERIELEDBEDHDET,

OZEEF. ARICATDENT EZHERL MRDRBVETIToT
TEL,

ETOER

@I IERR/CH—(FHEADA. FHERAOkMZMZ DRV A E—R
HEDETIVBHDET . IL—ILEFOTCREFIHBAP.R/CH—
AY—FyhTESETTEL,

O NEE, AEDADKRITIED K DIFBPA ClIHEH ICES BIEWLT
TEL,

OR/CH—[FEREZFIAT DA, ASH DS T IV TREDSZEIER
ETDENBDOF T HVBFIPERIEE S, HRBDEIFLEL. E
EYDIEVGEFICESETTEL,

O@FEEICR/CH—ZESETLBADVDBEIF BEHELESIEL
KT FRHZEERLE T . REZEHH TTREL,

OR/CH—FKEHWVNET . WDOE®. KIcFDDH DB CTESE
BER/CANDIENZD . RET DERHDHDET

OR/CH—DERENERS . F YV PNILN, 4 VIELIFBEE CRDE
T N\yTFU—ZEFEUIRBERTI DT, BEERD (CF =i
BFLTTEL,

QEITHDR/CH—FEHHNERICIEDEDSHDF T . BRTT D

CAREHHBZESVNTHS X YT F U AEEZLTREL,

ESESFIE

OF A PHEEI BKIIC. ADLICR/CH—ZEEXT .

@RE—RIVMO—5DRA vFHOFFICIEOTVDEZER L TH
5. E—5—&N\vFU—ZERLET.

ORXEEDT VT FZHIEL. A vFZONICLET . (XSHDEE
DR TVBEBIRTY . BICEEDEWMRETHRALTTE
0)

@FEKDRAAyFZONICLET .

ETRTFIR
ORE—RIVRO—50RAyFEOFFICLET .
@I TFU—DEFENLET.

@RIEMDORA YFEOFFICL. PV T ERDET

INyFU—DHDIRLY

U\ FU—(CRBOHBEEICESEEALTTFEL,)

O\ T U—ERET B BECAZ T LD ENE IR
TIFoT TV X BB HSF CORBHRIFT TS,

@/\yFU—DRERIABRRERICHAL T TSV FEROR
BEEE CBRET - BEDEAEFRNT BRBMNGDE
., )\ U—BENS0EEMR 57 EEHIELTTE .,

QOETED/I\WTFU—FBLEREICIEDE T  BiERAT /v
U—ZEHDEICIEDFET DT SHEREBVTHSRELTT
EW R ETE DNy FU—(30Y T3V BT BHEICLoT,
PEREES S B BN HRET,

OB (T T U—ld—RD IS E—RICRTTIC. BFHTH
EHERAOEIGECIRTTTE,

E—5—0HbRL

(E—9—(CHBOHBABCEDHERALTTEL.)

@7.2VDIN\yTU—TE—9—DhSELZETDEBRTT . E—
H—AEPERIEUBRIROHEITBHEISNFIDT. HLE—
F—DIV—04 % d B F. E—F—=ZELUo>NDEEL3~5V
ZETHSELLTTREL,

Q@E—F—[FEHNLEAYTF I ADBETT . H{LTHERE—R
ML TeD  ETRENESEDE T EFNICIU—=VT
LD IS UDRID CEESIRT DEDAYTF I AZLTTE
L

@E—F—DHRECEEF PHEBIRLUT RSV FPHDRET
BOVEE—Y—DMHEREZ T D ICHRBHREVLEF THL HDR/C
XNEETFERCHEDFET

QO ETERDE—Y—RFHFREICEVEREICKEDET . ERETIDE
E—5—%EBHIEICHEDET DT SHNBBEBLTHSETL
TUTTRELY,

PRECAUTIONS FOR SAFE ENJOYMENT OF YOUR R/C CAR

For children under the age of 13, parental guidance is recommended when running.

ASSEMBLY PRECAUTIONS

@®Do not assemble around small children. The parts can be
dangerous if accidentally swallowed.

@Check the contents carefully before assembly. Please contact
Customer Support if you happen to notice any defective or
missing items.

@You will find the assembly process much easier by carefully
reading through the manual, and familiarizing yourself with the
instructions.

@®Many different tools are required during assembly. For safety
purposes, please use suitable tools. Exercise extra caution
when using a sharp tool such as a hobby knife.

@Many different materials are used for the parts. Use extra care
when handling parts with sharp edges, such as machined
metal parts.

@When cutting plastic parts, watch for any flying parts.

@Try to assemble any rotating parts or drivetrain parts as
smooth as possible.

@®Bundle wires neatly away from the ground or any moving
drivetrain components. Make sure that all wires are properly
connected to prevent shorting.

@Unnecessary modifications may be unsafe and hinder
performance.

@Always paint in a well ventilated area away from flames.

PRECAUTIONS BEFORE RUNNING

@Yokomo R/C cars are built for competition use, and some
models may exceed speeds of 40km per hour. Practice
common sense and run the car in open safe places, or R/C
car tracks.

@®Do not run the car on public roads with high amounts of
traffic, or in areas that may cause an inconvenience to people
in that area.

@®R/C cars are controlled using a radio frequency. In a worst-
case scenario. radio interferences may cause loss of control.

@If others near you are running R/C cars, confirm that they are
not running on the same frequency.

@®R/C cars do not like water. Avoid running on rainy days, or
areas with water puddles. Exposure of the electronics to

water may cause loss of control or damage to the electronics.

@The drivetrain of an R/C car consists of many moving parts
like gears, belts, shafts, and tires. Avoid touching these areas
when the battery is connected.

@Many parts of an R/C car will become hot after running. Allow
the parts to sufficiently cool before conducting any
maintenance.

BEGINNING A RUN

(MPlace the R/C car on a stand so the wheels are off the
ground.

@Confirm that the speed controller switch is OFF, and connect
the motor and battery.

(®Extend the transmitter antenna and turn the switch ON. (It is
unsafe to use a transmitter with low voltage. Make sure that
the transmitter batteries are good before running)

@Turn the speed controller switch ON.

FINISHING A RUN

@Turn the speed controller switch OFF.
@Disconnect the battery.
@Turn the transmitter switch OFF, and retract the antenna.

BATTERY USAGE

(Carefully read the instruction included with the batteries.)

@®When charging batteries, make sure that the surrounding area
is void of anything highly flammable. Also avoid charging in
high-temperature locations.

@®When charging batteries, frequently monitor the charging it
catch on fire. If the battery reaches 50 degrees Celcius or
more, stop charging.

@Batteries will become hot after running. Continuous use of the
battery pack may result in damage to the cells. Allow the
battery too cool down before re-charging. Using a battery
conditioner after running may prolong the life and performance
of the battery.

@Please do not discard old battery packs in the trash. Although
inconvenient, please locate a battery disposal center.

MOTOR USAGE

(Carefully read the instruction included with the motor.)

@Connecting a 7.2V battery directly to the motor can be very
dangerous. This may cause the internal parts of the motor to
break apart, causing some parts to fly out of the motor. To
break-in the motor, safely secure the motor and run the motor
at about 3-5V.

@®Motors require periodic maintenance. Slower speeds and
decreasend run times may indicate a worn-out motor.
Periodically clean the motor and change the brushes when
needed.

@Choose a gear ratio that matches the power characteristics
of the motor. Using a gear ratio unsuited to the characteris-
tics of the motor will not only prevent the motor from perform-
ing at its optimum, but may even cause damage to the other
electronics.

@Motors will generally become very hot after running. Continu-
ous running will reduce the life of the motor. Allow the motor
to sufficiently cool between each run.



N

[#H 3L TICWHELY]

ACCESSORIES AND TOOLS NEEDED FOR [MRTC BD9] ASSEMBLY

B ETOAICHICEEVKOTESY 1
ADDITIONAL ITENS REQUIRED FOR USE
(NOT INCLUDED IN KIT)
@ 2FvorNTAR (1H—K 172 T4

THO CHANNEL R/C SURFACE RADIO SYSTEM : ad]l] ——] ;;_L-Em ELN%H-Ommw -Gmm)
AND ELECTRONIC SPEED CONTROL ILLEN WRENCH o 5 oun)
® ETH AELIi-PonyTF— ) ' )
SQUARE EDGE Li-Po BATTERY PACK FYEES L
® ETRNY T —RES ——dlll == yr e
BATTERY CHARGER (5. 5mm & 7. Omm)
® EITAE—4— o
HOTOR @@ 5 RLF
® 5 gt NEEDLE NOSE PLIERS
TIRES & WHEEL
@ EITAKRT 4 — =y —
BODY G@ SIDE CUTTER
® K7 —BEMANS—
BODY SPRAY PAINT N
@ 64EYF E=fo®y y“"‘!l% 'Se1ss0Rs
64P PINION GEAR
Ny F—

(7777777777 o TMMIMMI=—____\

[

.

\
IMRTC BDOIO#EEZE+RICREICSAICAISAMZRS
ERUSIPEDIRBICE> THEICHH LEITT TS,

For assembly, follow the figures and the instructions closely so
that your [MRTC BD9] will perform at its best!!

\

H JZAETSIA N

ASSEMBLING TOOLS REQUIRED
(NOT INCLUDED IN KIT)

NALUTF

2018-11-07

| Page-3 |

HOBBY KNIFE

Fie ] 435 75
CA (Cyanoacrylate) GLUE

&

B XY FIA-DTWHWSIE N
TOOLS (INCLUDED)

ST ) Jomsioir senon

TURNBUCLE WRENCH 4"/)




M3x10&" §uAy b £ 2

IR !

[

10x154" 7YJv9°

@& Y

10x15A" 799"

M3x10%" §uay b £ 2

7 IV 7 hyT

7 IV 7 hyT

DAL ]

e )

-—X2

M3Xx10 REZUAY FER

vy F79 R

FSA4Thy7

U2/

10X 15KR7

<

M2x8 MZvyEYIER

- X4

[ Zr)LER ]

7>

(

-—X1

DTU2R

v




[ Z1ILER )
FPFIZAI #7500 —X1

Y7 94N

CI S I 3IXY))

@
N2ILE A x4 @& !

I

BoCYEBED!

y-M" Y2 CS-SLG @860 (RII5%E)
(*§|§ﬁﬁml:§é

llllillb

(BAINFFANFTEIZSERS !




e

[ -0 ORE ]
Gmm --X%3

M —x2

-—X2

5mm EYVY

AAUEYTwT b

M3 x4 REUAY FER

M3x4 £y bRIYa—

5X10R7YvY

\ O [

N

J

M3x4tyb2%Y1-

[+ 547" 7 -)-]
&AL !

110TaN" -§ ¥

MU ¥a7b

| Page-6 |

[brm_EY27"]

[5x10A" 7Y

5x10A" 759"




AR BN IANY FIZBAENHYETDT
BAFICIEFELTT S,

[ £—@ ORB ] N

M3x6 MEX

M3x6 MEX(FILI)

MaxE mEx . / BlE CRB T &0,
X

FIBERF LD 5. BEEERZ
M3x15MER FEOTTEL,

M3x18MER

2O e T VST

M3F+q4B>Fy bk

M3x6MLE" 2 or 7AIE' 2
tyF4UFTRAIZM3 x6 MER(PILS)
8 rAEHEShTLET,

N 97 - R) . $)
< B s
iiai \i .‘4 .‘bl/i -
2 > >)
M3x15 N <SPl / \7
x15MLE" NG
N 97)-#h5 - (F) I ‘y}@* )
K72 N\ e
o |15 P
& Y 4
o—L7L—+k (4 < \v - 4
= ] L4
\\ N é R o° 7,
Q0 -’ - > 7~

-2 47" -

NG 2’ ’/

l|||||||>

Ny T1)—HRILE—(R)

T IR—HRILF—

RILF—AR—H—

RILE—RAR—HY—TL—

[ y7Y-#n8" - (F)
J

[ 979-H05" - R)] U

0
[F7] ==




M3x6MLE" 2 x5

b

[

<

79N =1\ Miayh (A)
TyN -\ My (B)

[M3x84" oAy h E°R x4 or M

Ex)

TN =N Moayk (A)

t 2]

<

b

Yy 792N

REIER !
M3x8 REZUAYF

w81 M7 -

E#EEhTWET,

=
Rl
)8 5

[M3x84" 5A9 1 E° 2 x4 or 7

=
=

vTA

7

M3x6%" JuAyb 2

RIERE
(t

/

Ty -1 Myayh” (B)

Cz=D)

|Il3x8$' a9 B2

FEY

~7

(mzl

(o)
=
: s
£
g 3
< ®
< =
®
S
&
3 A\
X K K 7
FYRV Y ~ = "
woow - 7 2
n oo o, 5 < b
¢ <« . \ Q < +
K A A A X B P 2 Nz
: g
N _
5 % K X L k=23 K < + ¥
© © «© on m e = | N ¥ 2 -+ [N
X X X XN oD s o ¥ x ©~ [N A ©~
3333_H> R N R o M~
s s s stk - kR < N R

[ N)UREE ]

-—X1
-—X1
-—X4
-—X2

[ £—6 OKWB ]

IDﬂm] -5
Gmm] -—X2
@Emm --X9

W —x4

O

\

\

Gmm --X8

T uIIR—nNILo Ay K(A)

e

-—X1




(ArirF7ovoavaEz)

Ty —EEABVES) I FiL~O0—4Yy JBRERAIT
N\

=x 5
TR

2L o FETHRELTFSLY,)

Bk, ZynR—\ Lo~y FOE
IZRIVNRABDLDZVEFIAT

BEICAEHLETLESN, )

A%
hix

[ 2—©® ORT ]
Ommm --x8 M3x6 R2rAy FEX
) o o &)

& -—X1

) @)
@ -—X1 IRV b avsaT— @
O % o o & O
O O

IEDFEPYLE j

M3x64&" 4vAay b E° 2




3\ ¢ OO
o) @Oﬁn o \

@5&@ 0! //
W2

il

QANV

\,
T,

N
RN
J

A

3x10ME

Y O R

5
ORI
NIANTASE

@
y

i )
# A
1] N
H#u A
& A
i o\ 0
LW \\\\\\
B B
g U
2 2\ 0
i &
>
™ ~\M\\ *
= YO\
@vvv.ﬁmv, ﬂl
N Llod
g A
m e \\\\»\x e
S L
=
),

A <0) )
o)A

7>

-...___.. % »H.,/\ﬁ%

P\ OB
A\

Page-1

v/ ¢
@

(S

AN 97)-TIRE

KoL .
20 / :
i \ \\.\\' \
A _W c N ) @CM..@MM. k
X X ¢ g X G ﬁ(l\o\._“//dr i
~ 5 5 Y N -+ 2 \ 1)
u B g & c IN O_ g
._wAm 5 o & ¥ _ o A =
et x93 ? . N[ [«
- S AN LS
S s s s s X W) ole "
® @: ¥ m E
’ i
- I I R e N
&7 0 % &) e
“A Sl \o
= 0
m m > -
L]
i
1]
o 3
oR




D --xd0 (D — x4
M3x6 MEX M3x8 v hRH1a—
M -—xa S

0.5mm AR—H—
M4 X8 &y rXY1)a—

—x2

1.0mm AR—H—

B

YRTIU R(S)HA

= -—-x2
HRTHY RRR—H—(S)
<
%” --X8 YRIYUbTvya
)
(

]
—X4 A F—HYRFT—LEY

—x8

f [ £—©@ DKWB ) \

YR7—LOZH SJmn \

31. Omm .

533000 | | ]
L=zm k ]ﬂ @

G=05J>1H || | o

REILHATHIMITET)

4x8t7 M A7 1- '

3x8tyhayYa-

[#229947" 992 @3 RA9)]

AV RN 4=

©

Q
{

\

AT HRT-hE Y

70y ha74a7-4 (L)
RAEIER!

S N o)




9

\'f
I

f [ &2—O DAB ] \ (Rt AT TEY) |

M3xXx3 £y XY 1)a— K(4+_'\y H’F")iﬂ‘o)

M3 x4 £y hRY 12—

Oy RIy RR—L

B EX kwsR—

RBETY RRR—4—

AZETYE(A)

ABAETVR(B)

IXB6RTIYLY

RBETALv—($1.3)
JaY kA

—X1 REETA4¥—($1.2)
Ry

e,
Uiy

(©

QA
{«

/x
\ (@

3




8 —x

FUTEVHS—(S)

-—X4

AT

TE Y
Gmmm] ——X2  M3x10 HEvAyFER

g

FUTEYHS—(L)

——X2 -—X4
7y —(0.1mm) Twv—(0.2mm)
~U= C ) —Xx4
@] — X4 RAILNTED
= 7777 Dmm v

M4 FLIFYE  Moys %oy TFrHya—

Dy

SaqrvrInFya—

7Y baAZN—HILT v T b (EREE)

NS

—Xx2
& RFFNTITBvY

5X10R7YvY

%

X1 N\—HIL v T b GERGE)

© ||

)

CEEXTDRLY T

[FL4G)(_0G )

F=202J~fl
L=%fl
4:=Xv29—-4E
G=05J7» TH&

O=UPNJ+—--JOE

\ ‘ 702 bNT v ) 7O ' (2ty MEYET.) Giws v $7IizEEHY)

A5 M [LAIEE] TF.

(7|]-J}.1:,\' _q”/:/_'7},) by hRY1-Z 1 L&D

FEITER !
AFTYVY D" #4097 (L)

997 vh7-(S)

AR —AUTFURGETHITEHERR
BT TS9P TIVREES>TTFEL,
(CS-BG @480 THRATEEY . )




(2ty rEYET.)

V>
4 l’/ N

O A 0
7 A OAEy P\ o
AN %

SN

Sl 7 v NV
j /A.,W"» o’ A .u ' /., 7 Ov./‘_
=" €%}
~ &= &% i
= N QT 2
6 ?Phl&,a (M
vl o & 9 N
w =2 4
3 = |2 b
= 1) H A \m ! g
5 & [2 £0c £ £
I AR (5 gL i %
Bl |R 3 £ x
HERS = u// 3
M [I_\ —/
o 4
; Q
2 b
2 gl
. AU
1R
& 1=
Xl [
Ll "~
o |
o) @ INV L =
.,:. ) 2 4r Y/ , AN
D D ) s /V\%V
3 \ B
# \ WS AL N\ 0 ‘,P/
5 W), ¢ = V.-/- \.
v |y X 04
X . [\ /I
,ﬂw el ¢ 0
4 & | VL PN
(= -
z s e
£ N =
¢ 4
(% (mi A\M\ h\
o
RS g )
_l AN |
Uy
= 2 ~ 3 th 0
< X 2 8 N N\
K22 7 &8 b oo AR 2 Ih
8 TR L o X X X S b Py N L B N
AN KKK OK N D) D
y ot M eegee 122 8 A3l & 3
x N 2 2 ¢ ~
© oAN » 29w e %K K 7 IR 3 2
s o o - D E o
™ A N nv/A_ nv/A_ < N Y m
< N i
| < T © N N N § < ! n
X X X X X X X X X ~
| o | | | | I !
| [ 1 i i 1 I | N
B 000 O = _ : , _ = 7
E :

.

RO

)

3

79%%- (0. Tmm

95-427-4t" v (L)

7

\w..\s,\.l Q )
7 0N

o

— LIV Rxyy THRA4EREY T,
WTTFEW

A7 a3 O[BIRICICHEALET DT

(T35 EZEBRICLTT S,
RELTH

>
7|N

FE!
DESAThyFTRY Y MIERT

@




N

[ £—0 ORB ]

Gmm — x4

M3 X6 K2~y FEX

Oy KTy KAR—)L(M)

() R

20mm 22—y o)L

Oy FTY RAKR—IL(S)

Oy RTY KR—)L

(2ty FEYET.)

[# -pzvk]

(39mmg-un 9| (K -azvF]

1

| I

J

25. 6mm

11%@

(1Y FEVET.)
[F-pzor S)] [20mms-un"vhn]  [F-wIvb (S)|

D

XKERT I —RITEYRSHABSBETT,

QT T %2 &
39mm Z—2N\v )L
L) 2
—x2 —x1 A

1.0mm AR—H—  2.0mm AR—H— = .
NIVD SRR+

s i
Y—Rk—>
(BHAEIMAA>TLUET. )

k U -—X4 5X8R7YY

>/ [ &£—0© DO ]

@[il; —x2
R LT K (S) /

~

ZIEn A—H—

F pE FAY

H NMTYY
#+2J/KO/JR

‘\@ S. K
HFBOY—RE—VIZEFZNAA->TLNET,
FHTEHEA—H—ICELETHEEUT LY,

| Page-15 |

llllllll»

5x8A"7Yv5°

5x8A"7Y04°

M3x64" 4oy b £ R

N2

NZEZIO)
AZECER!

5x8A" 799"




M3x6%" Juayb £ 2

Nt gy

é\‘p
O
AR
Y
e’
.»m

N i\\
v&?
| NG

4-un" yINLYF

_fll JJ}JJ ,/ .w/
.\ Py /
0

\R)
)

A WI3VE Ak

¢

(2

A

o

e

~h./,gu

A

N\
_ (:\lkuv,‘

>\

llll“ll»

A\

%
;

\N.
),
,._@s A
/2 4
“ /i

ALY e/
0 NG QDN V5
= JI -2 AW/

GO/

R Z)T7—77 AL

NI o
m B NNV / «\\\N)“\
»T, U/A/\/”‘\\I/ 1|’
: XN ZIINEZ

N\

N2
2N

\‘b-

)
3/

0 4

\1 7/ =
7
<=

Z
—

7] (% Q%
M&.\ Db,

) )2




S
P

o

o—Jo4—R
ZRABTFSL

Al

E'2 x4

S

[M3x64" §A9k £ R or A

*)

AR, (0

£ 2 x4|

3

M3 x6 RZUAY FE

)8 rAEEEh TLET .

I HI

[M3x64" §A9k £ R or 7H

51

(tw
Fn

3x64° oAb £ R

TUyat-
M

a—hFILEHLEE,
—V%10EFTHLTTFEULY,

ny A" b

s
N7
7!

H—

b

pa
H
g
<
k3

~<
B
)
.
-
=
<
D
-
-
+&
S
—
>
©
=

#—K0)

NS

M3 x8 MEX
m7yv—

—(1© ORBT
M3x6 MEZR

-—x3

(
|D1m] 3

e

®

--X3

)

—R

H

REUAY FER
oy

)

Q]mmm--m

EVYFJERX M2.6X10 #yEVSER
Ty

=

AE ]

M3x6 REZAvy FER
M3 x6 REAy FER

(7L

M3x10 FREX

Rk—2 B

@ 0
M3x10
3XTRTF
VA ZA

Y
-—X1
-—X1
--x9
-—x1
-—x1

U]

=

2y

(58

Qi
(mmm—_xS

M3Xx10




7 [ 55— ORE ) N\ GEvrfETET)
(mmm__x4 M3x6 REZUAY FEXR

O x4 svor

I\ KBSV EERTRBERFU—TY K% O

7202 FEIDAH#0. 8mmiEHY FLTTELY, ><©
\‘_/a

ooo ——X4 __X8
v 2mm EY VY
EX bty 5y -Iyb § -p
——><4 &S x4
oyvy v T bHAR
FryITUF Tun—Fvv 7
O7¥vy 7
2TV Thy T
-—Xx4
S
A—T U R Bol—Ty Rf—IL

TOvAMFU b

o @K vmh LTazhll)
p} — x4 — x4 ‘
\—/ - oy 4 I 'y N

o2y (e13)

, —x4  HLXIIL

)

-—Xx2

<9

?&
20
SRS
XY
0:.‘:

T

TS
OS>
S5
RS

SRK

LK
SR

5
XA
0030548

RS

050058

KX
LRy
RRRRRERAKA
R
RIS
RIS
SRR KK
LLAER LXK
S

-—Xx2
\ 2TYY ' j

( 1)L ) )
FY)S—A1I #350 —x1

Soc U
My Moo
ONE S\
ow  aTT
= (R
(VSN
S5
RETN
¢4
TER
o
SRR
SIS
P

7" )u5 hy7

GEEEED)
| Page-18 | SR




AR &
772X\ \7 RS ‘ /)

5>
4

E \, N

Q- p

0V 74K AR

NALUTF
‘I d 3. Omm

M3x6%" Ay E° 2

0

/ a

% 5!
g a‘\wq
o AN\

)

7o)
&

& wt@@ .
Q\E AN e : 7
Q‘// 7/ \\\b<, 4
A (B> (\ /A <12
S7 @ 8
g =

1 o 8l B 4+
RALUF
‘I d 3. Omm

— OB EINENERERVFET
Page-19

RATHBEZELTTEL,

>
71N

FE -

M3x6%" Ayt E* 2

N

Y/ o )
AN K _/ .ﬂ
/5] L ten £
& 2 .ﬂ\»la [ < fo) o—%
AL s.u\«ﬂm\.\ —~ o ) v S I +
AN OXF LA\ & > N | * N
7 NN 2 < A K[S|EeE 2
, ‘WVMK%“?; ~ U= AN NN N 2
D)/ \\%ﬁl ("\N\NN\ \ - M .m = @ oA o ._MHM AY
AN / SO - ) o|O a
A ol ||l @ HRE
- QD “nt (o]
+ NN O o0} X X X
~ Al ﬁ.ﬁ x X 1o !
= ™[ ! g LA ilo]l i
. — K
: Ay
L 2 _
> = N D
O
[\
o

7




W
oD\ ()

Y %

A Vp & @l:

-\
-
L ==\
i s ww;///,
=D ‘ \ |
H.m Vv n@//%{ﬁ//«% > o) NCH N noa
4 /5 \q.@ i!w\ g %
° SHHA 0)/ \m ) é ._J.M..D
0\‘,,,,\,{ \\ﬁ/// 7 W\ WA, -_ An
JEC 97 K, 2a@
AN D R
e /) ® 8
2 gye W ) Vgunj._._.m
FEIND
| WS
i N
2 REC K
I
2
7] |Ls
b
T o
._
)
.m
Wu. BX
’ .
i
W
H
=
=
|

[M3x6% 591t 3|
(=TT

.\,.,m::,:\m”w\.wﬂ&% A\ R

@ S )

[3x3ty 2]
(BREBEZY)

W

— < v/f‘/\- = 0
P2 Y /%@Ndhx&mml/i D #% £ 4470
i = N ) 7AL g 1,682 U IRk s
= ‘e \ \\\\ S 22 iRA o B owv
o e £ w&%@! AL R Mg APy % E ke B
y SO TIII- 5 | kT ;> 2§ Jwe =
- (&5 &g a__:ammw R g DI
n..ann N @ ™ .E.AE _.ﬂﬁ Tz .U ER.F?.O
= s =g & [Pv i
.8 SR damb
af BEE S O 0D
|§ E50 £ T ik
WL ERN A | e
R MU o BV
HHOQLR o Mgy 114
'.sI..J sJ“J | 5 _71\*._.& _,ﬁ.ﬁt
LAEhRIE Qe Bok
: . o - a ¢v ﬁ.ﬂ.—l =9
.n .I\.n tn .9( /_..I.\E ._E_..cvhw_'
HoO @ ® @




/ g
o~

ABT L,

—
—

t@v/

RPN
N \wr?2)\V/a
N7 e

A

Ehehy k1)

(4R

m
oR
\ 10 /
Q & ~
LY .0
) NS
R MHS
] A Ty
a3 |2 Ih EH4
= = ._N 1)
| |S] e
NI
Y &
S, =

FOTTREASRAMDESICTY

FoTHNA FISEL, £ cm
FoTFNRATEII Y bARDI

[ &2—0® DRB )

lem —x1

M3x6 MEX

e

Ul ~
RS
v &
2l e
7
Tl &

J

O (ZEW (7o) OBEERXROAET— 7%

n
\_T
7 -1 1R
.P_MD
I
Nl ]
N
AN S
x|
_ﬁ_Tﬁa
NN
A
g
N
>

(S
s

FE!

FRALSYy—YICLomY EEAELTTELY,
EEEEY)—FT—LBETHIBLTELS &,

AN BYERT, )
QR 1=7 T FHRIIBREER S

w\! R A\
SN/
o5 ) WQE,

i 4 VBRI

~

FELTTFSL,
@NyTY—TL—rESNIZCWVESEDI

S \v“’/)/ N

)
D= \\V) _/
W Jv (& @/M:\\\\}/\\\\N

)

-~

@

47

Q§/
..s»o

»W//ﬂ(
\

ABTEL,

Al

TETWLEY,

Y

B i-PonyT

2]

T X))

i

)7.7// ..//ﬂy\\.nfm//

o Y} \IW.VW/‘\

AN

(K7

, &%s
W l.ﬂ - 7 5 7

K




-~

FEEBFELEY.

FEEFZRLAA, BY A

Qﬁjf"('d)"ﬂ"f FEHLY, KA EDIRRMI

B A X DL

CHETSL.

Bl& O

JIZITHRAHET,

=
=<

ABTEW, )

—_
-

D& Rl &

SV

-~

CEWAH, BA4VYDY TERAILD
AR

4
vF—

-2
R, A

-~

~

24y
(54v¥

Ty,

CHE

Ak

ABTEL.

—
[

Bl
[BA¥. 1=KV

CEITEED)

1) 7 8l

EELEY)

~

(B4 E C#l

A= AN |

T




SETTING SHEET

DRIVER

DATE

CIRCUIT

W 515 Place
W %@ Track
W JVUw~ /Traction

2019

[JA4>Kr7 /Indoor [ 7DkK7,/0utdoor
[0 7A77)Uk/Asphalt [ A—~whk /Carpet
O B&WHigh [ &8 Medium [J{€L)Low

W B8EIAR, Track situation [ 75wk Flat [ /{E— Bump

L, Cams Wm__m_r. o 23v2¥ /shock absorber
O & High 'de nelg MM [ ). Gil
[ 1K Low FrIN—
Camber Angle
5K /Sway Bar JNM\MUMSM_\I |
C/\F/C-Hubs 12 13 14 /voroles
[0 5774/ Graphite mm mm mm
[0 &5 —R,/Standard Ay .
KJL— Droop AJUVY /Spring
Y7 —LSNT/Arm
mm | 754—,Bladder
=
RA—ILINT mm Toe Angle
Wheel Hubs XE,Notes
[14.5 mm ' XE,Notes
[15.0 mm T
$27J0vo O mm 2
- 5
ZN—H— Sus-Blocks
Spacer FF:A-B-C1.2.3.4.5 in/out
FF FR:A-B-C1.2.3.4.5 in/out mm
FR [ —f&84, 71 Piece [J9EI8 Separate
[JRTC | [J Standard
A —ILI\T $1L./Cams
) Wheel Hubs ] &,/ High
*7 ./ Gear [J4.5 mm [ 1K Low
Ol [15.0 mm
O mm
BHE 23ay¥ /shock absorber
Ride Height mm | o)1, 0il
FrvIN—
Camber Angle
5K Sway Bar JNMKMU_MSH_\I |
12 13 14 /\Holes
mm
H270vs mm - -
Sus-Blocks KkJL—7 Droop RAFUVYT /Spring
RF:A-B-C1.2.3.4.5 in/out H 27— Arm
RR:A-B-C1.2.3.4.5 in/out mm | 759—  Bladder
[ —f4% 71 Piece [J5EI8 Separate —f
T
mm mm oe Angle XE_/Notes
® XE,Notes
1
mn
us)
0
4
l
[ ] AL VD=2 [J A-—R>/Carbon Graphite FRONT REAR
Main Chassis J ZJU=/Aluminum 4v Tire 4% Tire
ET—5—
" Motor
ZIN—ET A4>F—/Insert A42F—/Insert
Spur Gear
EZFVF7
i Pinion Gear 4 —JLWheel K1 —JLWheel
NyFU—
Battery
7S N5923> /Tire Treatment | ’52Y3>,/Tire Treatment
ESC
RTF1
Body XE Notes XE.Notes
>r %7
Wing




BB-1510P
B9-501GS
B9-503GH

BB-1050P  B9-644SS

SG-AB4110 5650061

Gear Diff Set: B9-500GS

B9-503GP

B9-64488
BB-1050P

ZC-F28TPH

B9-84C
S B9-501GS
o W BB-1510P
w B7-8DF16
B9-S114
B9-BTC
BS-206MH
— ZC-A3605B
- B9-32UA19
&)
B9-SSP245 B9-118 -
(Front) §
B9-SSL260
(Rear)
B7-S3516 ZC-BH38A
B8-S6 =
B7-58 B9-500GS
Shock Set: B9-SSS19
ZC-BH36
B8-206MH S
B7-s8 ZC-A36158
*@ B9-32UB19 BD-513L
B9-204

- B8-203RA
\-\ ZC-F36

ZC-BH36

ZC-BH38A
-32UA19

B7-S8 ZC-BH38
ZC-BH38A

ZC-SS38




BB-630P B9-32LA19

ZC-N3ABK
ZC-F312 BD-BTCS
ﬁDw
ZC-A36208B 7C-5534
G / ZC-S533
& B9-118GP /" B9-412RE BB-630P
@\ZC—BHBG 2c-8H38 CBE ./

B9-412RW

ﬁ% hi B9-PCS-01 ZC-F36A :

E@ 7C-BH36 w/|  ZC-A3610B

50, 2 : ) / B9-RBTS 5 %
ZC-F36 B9-32LB19 2312 @( % Sos ) J0F36
BD-BTCS ZC-M3DW/ - PpE : ZCF36A

N ZC-A3620B Ii@
5o B9-118GP
2C-5534 BB-630P/ (O /L 5%

ZC-8834

B9-500DP B8-206MH

Q
<
)
W
©
o
0
P
o
n
al
A
Q‘O
my)
@
Q
2
c
=]
<
@
ol
[}
o
us)
©
O
o
my)
>

¢ WIN ZC-M3DW zcF3g ¥ DRB-010TPC
e 70F36 & B9-32LA19 ZCF36 Servo %
o = ST T BB.630P ZC-F310 B9-01445B B8-206MH

Z0-8834 J0F36
. o B94I2RE ZC-F36A
c—/‘ ZC-A36208

> ZC-BH36 B8-206SSH B8-206MH
B8-206MH /% B9-201LBA_ § g ZC-BH36 B9-207
M-‘HERE § 7c-A36108_ ®@3T 2

§ zcase108
ZC-F38 @ . B9-415RG
B \zC-M3DW B7-010A R\
ZS011NM/ (7 BD.O11CB
ZC-N4FBK

B9-4128H
BB-1050P

B9-009AR i 6%
&/ \ @
B9-00219 268310/ Z05534

B8-301FRB

0 ~a
B9-TB20A 3 =9
N

B9-016 =]
/ AC-813M BB-850P @(’2" SE.8500
= B9-202SBA, B9-2025BA

BB-850P/ & BB-850P
B9-201P % o B9-201P
ZGC-F36 o

B8-301SA
B9-001F
B9-301BS
B9413 -
W B7-ss10
) @ ZCF36
59.500DP B9-010TW
< 6000 S A BB-1050P
- iy ‘ BY-009AF ; B9-4148
e pos ZC-A36208
zcssas O L 208534/ B9-414CS
S Zoa310/ B9-010BW B5ATE5G
0 \.ZC-A36108 £ /
B9-010TW
3 ZCF36 P

BS-010AW o
B9-301BS 7501 1NM /89_641 JoL I BB-1050P

<. @ BD-009BR |/ 7G-550S
B9-016 //& (o] ZC-N4FBK
ZCF38 & @

ZC-F38 o % 89-30188 @0

=
B9-016 g ZC-F36

ZC-F38

B8-301B



A B C
—{&38 “Stick type B8-301A B8-301B B8-301C
&R Separate type B8-301SA B8-3015SB B8-301SC
FRZ! FR type B8-301FRA B8-301FRB B8-301FRC

RTCH.“for RTC BO-RTC-04 B9-RTC-05 —
Eo)|©5)| 395mm | 435mm | 46.4mm
2 e @ 39.9mm 43.9mm 46.8mm
2|(E9)|©3)| 403mm | 443mm | 47.2mm
c1@9|02)| 407mm | 447mm | 47.6mm
SO a1amm | 450mm | 48.0mm
m ©2)|(@9)| 41.5mm 45.5mm A48.4mm
1102)|E9| 419mm | 459mm | 48.8mm

D

n[(©4)|#9)| 423mm | 463mm | 49.2mm
©5)|(E9)| 42.7mm 46.7mm 49.6mm




YA K
Suspension Mount

FF/RF

B

Jw¥a
Bushing

#5 | #4 | #3 | #2

#2 | #3 | #4 | #5

#5 | #4 | #3 | #2

#1

#2 | #3 | #4 | #5

#5 | #4 | #3 | #2

#2 | #3 | #4 | #5

Pl IN

SHAL-OUT

Pl IN

M1, -0UT

Pl /IN

S OUT

395 |39.9 [40.3 [40.7

41.1

415 1419 |423 |42.7

435|439 |44.3 |44.7

45.1

455|459 |46.3 |46.7

46.4 |46.8 |47.2 |47.6

48.0

484 |48.8 |49.2 |49.6

39.5

0 |-0.3[-05|-08

-1.1

-l4-16(-1.9]-22

-2.71-3.0 [-3.3 [-3.5

-3.8

4.1 |-4.4|-46 |-49

-471-5.0[-5.2 [-55

-5.8

-6.01-6.3 [-6.6 [-6.8

39.9

03] 0O [-0.3]-05

-0.8

-1.1]-1.4 (-16 [-1.9

-2.5 (2.7 [-3.0 |-3.3

-3.5

-3.8 [-4.1 [-4.4 |-46

44 (-47 |-5.0|-b.2

55

-5.8 (6.0 [-6.3 |-6.6

40.3

AL/ IN

05(03| O |-03

-0.5

-081-1.1 [-14 |-1.6

2.2 (-25 (-2.71-30

-3.3

-3.5 (-38 (4.1 |44

4.1 |-4.4|-4.7|-5.0

5.2

-55(-58|-6.0|-6.3

40.7

0805030

-0.3

-0.51-08(-1.1 [-1.4

-19([-22 (25|27

-3.0

-3.31-3.5 [-3.8 |-4.1

-39 (4.1 (44 -47

-5.0

-521-5.5(-68(-6.0

41.1

1.110.8 105 |0.3

-0.31-0.5 [-0.8 [-1.1

-16(-1.9([-22 |25

2.7

-3.01-3.3 [-3.5 |-3.8

-3.6 (-39 (4.1 |-44

-4.7

-5.0|-b2(-55(-58

41.5

1.411.1108 1|05

0.3

0 [-03[-05]-08

-4 (-16(-1.9]-22

2.5

-2.7 [-3.0 [-3.3 [-3.5

-3.3 |-3.6 [-3.9 [-4.1

-4.4

-47 (-50([-52|-55

41.9

1611411.1(0.8

0.5

03] 0 [-0.3]-05

-1.1)1-1.4 (-1.6(-1.9

2.2

-2.5|-2.7 (-3.0 |-3.3

-3.11-3.3 [-3.6 [-3.9

-4.1

-4.41-47 [-5.0 [-5.2

42.3

SHEL-OUT

19116114 (1.1

0.8

05 (03| O |-03

-0.8|-1.1 [-1.4([-1.6

-1.9

-2.2|-25 (-2.7(-3.0

-2.8|-3.1 [-3.3 [-3.6

-3.9

4.1 1-44 (-4.7 [-5.0

42.7

22119116114

1.1

08 (05030

-051-08[-1.1 |-1.4

-1.6

-1.9 )22 (-25|-27

-25|-2.8 [-3.1 [-3.3

-3.6

-39 |-4.1 (44 (47

43.5

2712522 (1.9

1.6

1.411.1108 105

0O |-0.3[-05]-08

-1.1

-1.41-16(-1.9|-22

20|22 (-25(-28

-3.1

-3.3 |-3.6 [-3.9 [-4.1

43.9

30|27 25|22

1.9

1611.411.110.8

03| O [-03(-05

-0.8

-1.1)1-1.4 (-1.6(-1.9

-1.71-20 |-22 [-25

-2.8

-3.11-3.3 [-3.6 [-3.9

AL/ IN

44.3

33130 (27 |25

2.2

19116114 11.1

05(03| 0 |-03

-0.5

-08(-1.1 [-1.4|-1.6

-1.4(-1.7 |-20 |-2.2

2.5

2.8 (-3.1 [-3.3 |-3.6

447

35133 (30|27

2.5

2219|1614

0805030

-0.3

-05(-08(-1.1 [-1.4

-1.2(-1.4(-1.71-20

2.2

-2.5 (-2.8 [-3.1 |-3.3

45.1

381353330

2.7

2522 (19|16

1.110.810.5|0.3

0

-0.31-0.5 (-0.8 |-1.1

09 (-12(-141-1.7

2.0

2.2 [-2.5 [-2.8 |-3.1

FR/RR

45.5

4113813533

3.0

2725 (22|19

1.411.1108 |05

0.3

O [-0.3[-05]-0.8

-06 (09 (-12]-14

-1.7

20 (-22 (-25]|-28

45.9

44 14.1 13835

3.3

3.0 (27 (25|22

1.611.411.1108

0.5

03] 0O [-0.3]-05

-0.31-06 [-09 (-1.2

-1.4

-1.7 [-2.0 [-22 |-25

46.3

SR 0OUT

46144 14.1 (3.8

3.5

3.3 (30 (27|25

19116114 (1.1

0.8

05 (03| 0 |-03

-0.11-0.3 [-0.6 [-0.9

-1.2

-1.41-1.7 |-20 [-22

46.7

49146 (44 |41

3.8

35 (33|30 (2.7

22119 (16114

1.1

0805030

0.2 [-0.1 ]-0.3 |-0.6

-0.9

-12|-1.4(-1.7 [-2.0

468.4

477144 14.1 (3.9

3.6

3.3 (3.1 (28|25

20117 (14112

0.9

0.6 (0.3 0.1 |-02

O [-0.3|-0.5

-08 |-

-141-16(-1.9(-22

46.8

5.0 4.7 (4.4 |4.1

3.9

3.6 (333128

2220 (1.7 (1.4

1.2

0.9 (0.6 [0.3 0.1

03] 0 |-0.3]-05

-0.8

-1.1)1-1.4 (-1.6[-1.9

47.2

AL/ IN

52150 |47 (44

4.1

3.9 (36 (3.3 |3.1

25|22 (20 (1.7

1.4

1.210910.6|0.3

05(03] O |03

-0.5

-0.8|-1.1 [-1.4 [-1.6

47.6

55152 (50 (4.7

4.4

41139136 |3.3

28|25 (22 (20

1.7

14112109 0.6

08 (05|03 | 0O

-0.3

-05 (-08(-1.1]-1.4

| 148.0

58155 (52 (50

4.7

4414.1 139 |36

3.1 (28|25 (22

2.0

1.711.411.2 109

1.110.810.5|0.3

-0.3 [-0.5 [-0.8 |-1.1

48.4

6.0(58 (55|52

50

47144 14.1 |39

3.3 (3.1 (|28 (25

2.2

20 (1.7 (14112

1.411.1 108105

0.3

O [-0.3[-05(-0.8

48.8

6.3(6.0(58 |55

52

50 (4.7 (4.4 4.1

36 (3331 (28

2.5

2220 (1.7 (1.4

1.611.411.1108

0.5

03] 0O [-0.3]-05

49.2

6.6 6.3 (6.0(58

55

52 (50|47 (44

39|36 (33 (3.1

2.8

2b |22 (20 (1.7

19116114 |1.1

0.8

05(03| 0 |-03

S, 0UT

49.6

#5|#alu3|#alw [#o|#a|na|us|us|ral#a|ra|s [¢2]#a]ra |45 |us|2a|#3]re]# [#a]ra]xa s

6.8 6.6 [6.3|6.0

5.8

55 (52 (50 (4.7

4.1 139136 |3.3

3.1

28|25 (22120

2211916114

1.1

08|05 (03| 0




<BD9-2019 GEAR RATIO (64pitch)>

2nd RATIO SPUR
1900|175 |76 |77 |78 | 79 |80 |81 |82 |83 |84 |85 |86 |87 |88 |89 90 |91 |92 |93 | 94 | 95
23 |6.196 |6.278 |6.361 |6.443 |6.526 |6.609 |6.691 |6.774 |6.857 |6.939 | 7.022 |7.104 |7.187 |7.270 |7.352 | 7.435 |7.517 | 7.600 | 7.683 | 7.765 | 7.848
24 |5.938 |6.017 |6.096 |6.175 |6.254 |6.333 |6.413 |6.492 |6.571 |6.650 |6.729 |6.808 |6.888 |6.967 | 7.046 | 7.125 | 7.204 | 7.283 | 7.363 | 7.442 | 7.521
25 156.700 |5.776 |5.852 |5.928 |6.004 [6.080 |6.156 [6.232 |6.308 [6.384 |6.460 [6.536 |6.612 [6.688 |6.764 [6.840 |6.916 [6.992 | 7.068 |7.144 | 7.220
26 |5.481 |5.654 |5.627 |5.700 |5.773 |5.846 |5.919 |5.992 |6.065 |6.138 |6.212 |6.285 |6.358 |6.431 |6.504 |6.577 |6.650 |6.723 |6.796 |6.869 |6.942
27 |5.278|5.348 |5.419 |5.489 | 5559 |5.630 |5.700 |5.770 |5.841 |5911 |5.981 |6.052 |6.122 |6.193 |6.263 |6.333 |6.404 |6.474 |6.544 |6.615 |6.685
28 |5.089 |5.157 |5.225 |5.293 |5.361 |5.429 |5.496 |5.564 |5.632 |5.700 |5.768 |5.836 |5.904 |5.971 |6.039 |6.107 |6.175 |6.243 |6.311 |6.379 |6.446
29 14914 4979 |5.045 |[5.110|5.176 |5.241 |5.307 |5.372 |5.438 |5.503 |5.569 [5.634 |5.700 [5.766 |5.831 [5.897 |5.962 [6.028 |6.093 [6.159 |6.224
30 [4.750 |4.813 |4.877 |4.940 |5.003 |5.067 |5.130 |5.193 |6.257 |5.320 |5.383 |5.447 |6510 |5.5673 |6.637 |5.700 |5.763 |5.827 |5.890 |5.953 |6.017
31 |4597 |4.658 |4.719 |4.781 |4.842 |4.903 |4.965 |5.026 |5.087 |5.148 |5.210 |5.271 |5.332 |5.394 |5.455 |5.516 |5577 |5.639 |5.700 |5.761 |5.823
32 4453|4513 4572 |4.631 |4.691 |4.750 |4.809 |4.869 |4.928 |4.988 |5.047 |5.106 |5.166 |5.225 |5.284 |5.344 |5.403 |5.463 |5.522 |5.581 |5.641
33 |4.318 |4.376 |4.433 |4.491 |4.548 |4.606 |4.664 |4.721 |4.779 |4.836 |4.894 |4.952 [5.009 |5.067 |5.124 |5.182 |5.239 |5.297 |5.355 |5.412 |5.470
34 [4.191 |4.247 |4.303 |4.359 |4.415 |4.471 |4.526 |4.582 |4.638 |4.694 |4.750 |4.806 |4.862 |4.918 |4.974 |5.029 |5.085 |5.141 |5.197 |5.253 | 5.309
35 [4.071 |4.126 |4.180 |4.234 |4.289 |4.343 |4.397 |4.451 |4.506 |4.560 |4.614 |4.669 |4.723 |4.777 |4.831 |4.886 |4.940 |4.994 |5.049 |5.103 |5.157
36 [3.958 |4.011 |4.064 |4.117 |4.169 |4.222 |4.275 |4.328 |4.381 |4.433 |4.486 |4.539 |4.592 |4.644 |4.697 |4.750 |4.803 |4.856 |4.908 |4.961 |5.014
37 13.851 |3.903 |3.954 [4.005 |4.057 [4.108 |4.159 |4.211 |4.262 [4.314 |4.365 |4.416 |4.468 |4.519 |4.570 |4.622 |4.673 |4.724 |4.776 |4.827 |4.878
38 [3.750 | 3.800 | 3.850 | 3.900 | 3.950 |4.000 |4.050 |4.100 |4.150 |4.200 |4.250 |4.300 |4.350 |4.400 |4.450 |4.500 |4.550 |4.600 |4.650 |4.700 |4.750
39 [3.654 |3.703 |3.751 | 3.800 |3.849 | 3.897 |3.946 | 3.995 |4.044 |4.092 |4.141 |4.190 |4.238 |4.287 |4.336 |4.385 |4.433 |4.482 |4.531 |4.579 |4.628
40 |3.563 |3.610 |3.658 |3.705 | 3.753 |3.800 | 3.848 |3.895 | 3.943 |3.990 |4.038 |4.085 |4.133 |4.180 |4.228 |4.275 |4.323 |4.370 |4.418 |4.465 |4513
41 |13476 3522 3568|3615 |3.661 |3.707 |3.754 |3.800 |3.846 |3.893 |3.939 |3.985 |4.032 |4.078 |4.124 |4.171 |4.217 |4.263 |4.310 |4.356 |4.402
w 42 [3.393 13438 3483|3529 |3.574 |3619 |3.664 |3.710 |3.7565 |3.800 | 3.845 |3.890 | 3.936 |3.981 [4.026 |4.071 |4.117 |4.162 |4.207 |4.252 |4.298
w 43 |3.314 |3.358 |3.402 |3447 |3.491 |3535 |3.579 |3.623 |3.667 |3.712 | 3.7566 |3.800 |3.844 |3.888 |3.933 |3.977 |4.021 |4.065 |4.109 |4.153 |4.198
% 44 13.239 |3.282 |3.325 |3.368 |3.411 |3.455 |3.498 |3.541 |3.5684 |3.627 |3.670 |3.714 |3.757 |3.800 |3.843 | 3.886 |3.930 |3.973 |4.016 |4.059 |4.102
W 45 18.167 |3.209 |3.251 |3.293 |3.336 |3.378 |3.420 |3.462 |3.504 |3.647 |3.589 |3.631 |3.673 |3.716 |3.7568 |3.800 | 3.842 |3.884 |3.927 [3.969 |4.011
46 |3.098 |3.139 |3.180 |3.222 | 3.263 |3.304 | 3.346 |3.387 |3.428 |3470 |3.6511 |3552 |3.693 |3.635 |3.676 |3.717 |3.7569 |3.800 |3.841 |3.883 |3.924
47 13.0382 |3.072 |3.113 |3.153 |3.194 |3.234 |3.274 |3.315 |3.355 |3.396 | 3.436 |3477 |3517 |3557 3598 |3.638 |3.679 |3.719 |3.760 |3.800 | 3.840
48 |2.969 |3.008 |3.048 |3.088 |3.127 |3.167 | 3.206 |3.246 | 3.285 |3.325 | 3.365 |3.404 | 3.444 |3.483 |3.523 |3.563 |3.602 |3.642 |3.681 |3.721 |3.760
49 12.908 |2.947 |2.986 |3.024 |3.063 |3.102 |3.141 |3.180 |3.218 |3.257 |3.296 |3.335 |3.373 |3.412 |3.451 |3.490 |3.529 |3.567 |3.606 |3.645 | 3.684
50 [2.850 |2.888 |2.926 |2.964 |3.002 |3.040 |3.078 |3.116 |3.164 | 3.192 | 3.230 | 3.268 |3.306 | 3.344 |3.382 | 3.420 |3.458 | 3.496 |3.534 |3.5672 |3.610
51 |2.794 |2.831 |2.869 |2.906 |2.943 |2.980 |3.018 |3.055 |3.092 |3.129 |3.167 |3.204 |3.241 |3.278 |3.316 | 3.353 |3.390 | 3.427 |3.465 | 3.602 |3.539
52 |2.740 |2.777 |2.813 |2.850 | 2.887 |2.923 | 2.960 | 2.996 |3.033 |3.069 |3.106 |3.142 |3.179 |3.215 |3.252 | 3.288 | 3.325 | 3.362 |3.398 | 3.435 |3.471
53 |2.689 [2.725 |2.760 [2.796 | 2.832 [2.868 |2.904 [2.940 |2.975 [3.011 |3.047 |3.083 |3.119 [3.155 |3.191 [3.226 |3.262 |3.298 |3.334 |3.370 | 3.406
54 12.639 [2.674 |2.709 |2.744 |2.780 |2.815 |2.850 |2.885 |2.920 [2.956 |2.991 [3.026 |3.061 [3.096 |3.131 [3.167 |3.202 |3.237 |3.272 |3.307 |3.343
55 [2.591 |2.625 |2.660 |2.695 |2.729 |2.764 |2.798 |2.833 |2.867 |2.902 |2.936 |2.971 |3.005 |3.040 |3.075 |3.109 |3.144 |3.178 |3.213 |3.247 |3.282
56 |2.545 |2.579 |2613 |2.646 |2.680 |2.714 |2.748 |2.782 |2.816 |2.850 |2.884 |2.918 |2.952 |2.986 |3.020 | 3.054 |3.088 |3.121 |3.155 |3.189 |3.223
57 12500 [2.633 |2.567 |2.600 |2.633 |2.667 |2.700 |2.733 |2.767 |2.800 |2.833 |2.867 |2.900 [2.933 |2.967 [3.000 |3.033 [3.067 |3.100 [3.133 |3.167
58 |2.457 |2.490 |2.522 |2.655 |2.588 |2.621 |2.653 |2.686 |2.719 |2.752 |2.784 |2.817 |2.850 [2.883 |2.916 [2.948 |2.981 [3.014 |3.047 |3.079 |3.112
59 [2.415 |2.447 |2.480 |2512 |2.544 |2.576 |2.608 |2.641 |2.673 |2.705 |2.737 |2.769 | 2.802 |2.834 |2.866 |2.898 |2.931 |2.963 |2.995 |3.027 |3.059
60 [2.375 |2.407 |2.438 |2.470 |2.502 |2.5633 |2.565 |2.5697 |2.628 |2.660 |2.692 |2.723 |2.755 |2.787 |2.818 |2.850 |2.882 |2.913 |2.945 |2.977 | 3.008
61 |2.336 |2.367 |2.398 |2.430 |2.461 |2.492 |2.523 |2.654 |2.585 [2.616 |2.648 [2.679 |2.710 [2.741 |2.772 |2.803 |2.834 [2.866 |2.897 [2.928 |2.959
62 [2.298 |2.329 |2.360 |2.390 |2.421 |2.452 |2.482 |2.513 |2.544 |2.574 |2.605 |2.635 |2.666 |2.697 |2.727 |2.7568 |2.789 |2.819 |2.850 |2.881 |2911
63 [2.262 |2.292 |2.322 |2.352 |2.383 |2.413 |2.443 |2.473 |2.503 | 2.633 | 2.563 |2.594 |2.624 |2.654 |2.684 |2.714 |2.744 |2.775 | 2.805 | 2.835 | 2.865
64 [2.227 |2.256 |2.286 |2.316 |2.345 |2.375 |2.405 |2.434 |2.464 |2.494 |2.523 |2.553 |2.583 |2.613 |2.642 |2.672 |2.702 |2.731 |2.761 |2.791 |2.820

REATOIE—I—DRRICKD 7 v (=T vFEOFENELED XTI DT LR EFERBENELEDBENDDET.

*Above available range depends on the motor shape because of the interference for the upper decks.




GEAR

96 | 97 | 98 | 99 | 100|101 102|103 104|105 106|107 108 109 110|111 (112|113 114 |115|116
7.930 [8.013 |8.096 |8.178 |8.261 |8.343 (8.426 |8.509 |8.591 |8.674 |8.757 [8.839 |8.922 |9.004 |9.087 |9.170 |9.2562 |9.335 |9.417 |9.500 [9.5683 | 23
7.600 | 7.679 |7.7568 |7.838 | 7.917 | 7.996 |8.075 |8.164 |8.233 |8.313 |8.392 (8471 |8.550 |8.629 |8.708 |8.788 |8.867 |8.946 |9.025 |9.104 (9.183 | 24
7.296 | 7.372|7.448 |7.524 | 7.600 | 7.676 | 7.752 | 7.828 | 7.904 | 7.980 |8.056 [8.132 |8.208 |8.284 |8.360 |8.436 |8.512 |8.588 |8.664 |8.740 |8.816 |25
7.015 |7.088 |7.162 | 7.235 | 7.308 | 7.381 |7.454 |7.527 | 7.600 |7.673 | 7.746 |7.819 | 7.892 | 7.965 |8.038 |8.112 |8.185 |8.258 |8.331 |8.404 (8477 | 26
6.756 |6.826 |6.896 |6.967 | 7.037 |7.107 |7.178 |7.248 | 7.319 | 7.389 | 7.459 | 7.530 | 7.600 | 7.670 |7.741 |7.811 |7.881 | 7.952 |8.022 |8.093 |8.163 |27
6.514 |6.582 |6.650 |6.718 |6.786 |6.854 (6.921 |6.989 | 7.057 |7.125 |7.193 |7.261 |7.329 | 7.396 | 7.464 | 7.532 | 7.600 | 7.668 | 7.736 | 7.804 | 7.871 | 28
6.290 |6.355 |6.421 |6.486 |6.552 |6.617 |6.683 |6.748 |6.814 |6.879|6.945 |7.010|7.076 |7.141 |7.207 |7.272|7.338 | 7.403 | 7.469 | 7.534 | 7.600 | 29
6.080 |6.143 |6.207 |6.270 |6.333 |6.397 [6.460 |6.523 |6.587 |6.650 |6.713 |6.777 |6.840 |6.903 |6.967 | 7.030 | 7.093 |7.157 | 7.220 | 7.283 | 7.347 | 30
5.884 |5.945 |6.006 |6.068 |6.129 |6.190 [6.252 |6.313 |6.374 |6.435 |6.497 |6.558 |6.619 |6.681 |6.742 |6.803 |6.865 |6.926 |6.987 |7.048 |7.110 | 31
5.700 |5.759 |6.819 |5.878 |5.938 |5.997 |6.056 |6.116 |6.175 |6.234 |6.294 |6.353 |6.413 |6.472 |6.531 |6.591 |6.650 |6.709 |6.769 |6.828 |6.888 | 32
5627 |5.585 |5.642 |5.700 |5.758 |5.815 |5.873 |5.930 |5.988 |6.045 |6.103 |6.161 |6.218 |6.276 |6.333 |6.391 |6.448 |6.506 |6.564 |6.621 |6.679 |33
5.365 |6.421 |5.476 |5.532 |5.588 |5.644 |5.700 |5.7566 |5.812 |5.868 |5.924 |5.979 |6.035 |6.091 |6.147 |6.203 |6.259 |6.315 |6.371 |6.426 |6.482 | 34
5211 |5.266 |5.320 |5.374 |5.429 |5.483 |5.537 |5.591 |5.646 |5.700 |5.754 |6.809 |5.863 |5.917 |5.971 |6.026 |6.080 |6.134 |6.189 |6.243 |6.297 | 35
5.067 |5.119 |56.172 |5.225 |5.278 |5.331 |5.383 |5.436 |5.489 |5.642 |5.594 |5.647 |5.700 |5.753 |5.806 |5.858 |5.911 |5.964 |6.017 |6.069 |6.122 | 36
4.930 |4.981 |5.032 |5.084 |5.135 |5.186 |5.238 |5.289 |5.341 |5.392 |5.443 |5.495 |5.546 |5.5697 |5.649 |5.700 |5.751 |5.803 |5.854 |5.905 |5.957 | 37
4.800 |4.850 [4.900 |4.950 |5.000 |5.050 |5.100 |5.150 |5.200 |5.250 |5.300 |5.350 |5.400 |5.450 |5.500 |5.550 |5.600 |5.650 |5.700 |5.750 |5.800 | 38
4.677 |4.726 |4.774 |4.823 |4.872 |4.921 |4.969 |5.018 |5.067 |5.115|5.164 |5.213 |5.262 |5.310 |5.359 |5.408 |5.456 |5.505 |5.554 |5.603 |5.651 | 39
4.560 |4.608 |4.655 |4.703 |4.750 |4.798 |4.845 |4.893 |4.940 |4.988 |5.035 |5.083 |5.130 |5.178 |5.225 |5.273 |5.320 |5.368 |5.415 |6.463 |5.510 |40
4449 |4.495 | 4541 |4.588 |4.634 |4.680 |4.727 |4.773 |4.820 |4.866 |4.912 |4.959 |5.005 |5.051 |5.098 |5.144 |5.190 |5.237 |5.283 |5.329 |5.376 |41
4.343 |4.388 |4.433 |4.479 |4.524 | 4569 |4.614 |4.660 |4.705 |4.750 |4.795 |4.840 |4.886 |4.931 |4.976 |5.021 |5.067 |5.112 |5.157 |6.202 |5.248 | 42 W
4.242 |4.286 [4.330 |4.374 |4.419 |4.463 |4.507 |4.551 |4.595 |4.640 |4.684 |4.728 |4.772 |4.816 |4.860 |4.905 |4.949 |4.993 |5.037 |5.081 |5.126 |43 w
4.145 14.189 |4.232 |4.275 |4.318 |4.361 |4.405 |4.448 |4.491 |4.634 |4577 |4.620 |4.664 |4.707 |4.750 |4.793 |4.836 |4.880 |4.923 |4.966 |5.009 |44 mw_
4.053 |4.096 |4.138 |4.180 |4.222 |4.264 |4.307 |4.349 |4.391 |4.433 |4.476 |4.518 |4.560 |4.602 |4.644 |4.687 |4.729 |4.771 |4.813 |4.856 |4.898 | 45 W
3.965 |4.007 |4.048 |4.089 |4.130 |4.172 |4.213 |4.254 |4.296 |4.337 |4.378 |4.420 |4.461 |4.502 |4.643 |4.585 |4.626 |4.667 |4.709 |4.750 (4.791 | 46
3.881 [3.921 |3.962 |4.002 |4.043 |4.083 [4.123 |4.164 |4.204 |4.245 |4.285 |4.326 |4.366 |4.406 |4.447 |4.487 |4.528 |4.568 |4.609 |4.649 (4.689 |47
3.800 [3.840 |3.879 |3.919 |3.958 |3.998 (4.038 |4.077 |4.117 |4.156 |4.196 |4.235 |4.275 |4.315 |4.354 |4.394 |4.433 |4.473 |4513 |4.552 (4592 | 48
3.722 13.761 |3.800 |3.839 |3.878 |3.916 | 3.955 |3.994 |4.033 |4.071 |4.110 [4.149 |4.188 [4.227 |4.265 |4.304 |4.343 |4.382 |4.420 |4.459 |4.498 | 49
3.648 |3.686 |3.724 |3.762 | 3.800 | 3.838 |3.876 |3.914 |3.952 |3.990 |4.028 (4.066 |4.104 [4.142 |4.180 |4.218 |4.256 |4.294 |4.332 |4.370 (4.408 | 50
3.576 |3.614 |3.651 |3.688 |3.725 |3.763 |3.800 |3.837 |3.875 |3.912 | 3.949 [3.986 |4.024 [4.061 |4.098 |4.135 |4.173 |4.210 |4.247 |4.284 |4.322 |51
3.608 |3.544 |3.681 |3.617 |3.654 |3.690 [3.727 |3.763 |3.800 |3.837 |3.873 [3.910 |3.946 |3.983 |4.019 |4.056 |4.092 |4.129 |4.165 |4.202 (4.238 | 52
3442 134773513 3549|3685 |3.621 |3.657 |3.692 |3.728 |3.764 | 3.800 |3.836 | 3.872 |3.908 | 3.943 |3.979 |4.015 |4.051 |4.087 |4.123 |4.158 |53
3.378 |3.413 |3.448 |3.483 |3519 |3.554 [3.689 |3.624 |3.659 |3.694 | 3.730 [3.765 | 3.800 |3.835 | 3.870 |3.906 |3.941 |3.976 |4.011 |4.046 |4.081 | 54
3.316 |3.351 |3.385 |3.420 | 3.455 | 3.489 [3.524 |3.568 |3.593 |3.627 | 3.662 [3.696 |3.731 |3.765 | 3.800 |3.835 |3.869 |3.904 | 3.938 |3.973 |4.007 | 55
3.257 |3.291 |3.325 |3.359 | 3.393 | 3.427 [3.461 |3.495 |3.529 |3.663 | 3.596 [3.630 |3.664 |3.698 |3.732 |3.766 | 3.800 |3.834 | 3.868 | 3.902 |3.936 | 56
3.200 |3.233 |3.267 |3.300 | 3.333 |3.367 | 3.400 |3.433 |3.467 |3.500 | 3.5633 |3.567 | 3.600 |3.633 |3.667 |3.700 | 3.733 |3.767 | 3.800 |3.833 |3.867 |57
3.145 |3.178 |3.210 |3.243 | 3.276 | 3.309 [3.341 |3.374 |3.407 |3.440 |3.472 3505 |3.538 |3.571 | 3.603 |3.636 |3.669 |3.702 |3.734 | 3.767 |3.800 | 58
3.092 |3.124 |3.156 |3.188 | 3.220 | 3.253 [3.285 |3.317 |3.349 |3.381 |3.414 (3446 |3.478 |3510 |3.642 |3.575 |3.607 |3.639 |3.671 |3.703 |3.736 | 59
3.040 |3.072 |3.103 |3.135 |3.167 | 3.198 |3.230 |3.262 |3.293 |3.325 | 3.357 [3.388 | 3.420 |3.452 | 3.483 |3.515 |3.647 |3.578 |3.610 |3.642 |3.673 |60
2.990 |3.021 |3.052 |3.084 |3.115 |3.146 |3.177 |3.208 | 3.239 |3.270 | 3.302 |3.333 | 3.364 |3.395 | 3.426 |3.457 |3.489 |3.520 |3.551 |3.582 |3.613 |61
2.942 |2.973 |3.003 |3.034 | 3.065 |3.095 [3.126 |3.166 |3.187 |3.218 |3.248 [3.279 |3.310 |3.340 | 3.371 |3.402 |3.432 |3.463 |3.494 | 3.524 |3.555 |62
2.895 |2.925 |2.956 |2.986 |3.016 |3.046 (3.076 |3.106 |3.137 |3.167 |3.197 |3.227 |3.257 |3.287 |3.317 |3.348 |3.378 | 3.408 | 3.438 | 3.468 |3.498 | 63
2.850 |2.880 |2.909 |2.939 |2.969 |2.998 [3.028 |3.0568 |3.088 |3.117 |3.147 [3.177 | 3.206 |3.236 | 3.266 |3.295 |3.325 |3.355 |3.384 |3.414 |3.444 |64




J3JE RIREVUA b

BHRR

=R

ER
Eefi
M
M
ERRIAHE
#Fm

HER
RBET
WhE
Wb
LWhE

FESTES
TR

O<IFT
Ofe51EhH

1REUE

B MRETIV
wE—=Y3wvT TOD
JBIIIRC Y—=Fv
GUMP FACTORY
AVBvhE
RC¥3v7 ¥—+w bk Do
FRZ PRE—X
RE—YavT UoE
5313w Friends
REDLDhEE
SVoiEE

H.R.C

wE—Y3vT yusy=
() #—LiRE
ZR—YikE—

OHM VA 8 —Fv
JORE
BAFHEEERT
wEAEAR ()
YRAY—XI—hk

HSS Syavb—Fw
BIFSHE—

\) MRETIV SIS
RU—LkE—
RILTFY—Fv
w,\U\M}_m A

AIAY—Fv b
RE—23 \Q A IVAKE

HeDEBh
RE—N\TUXF

REUERER
N i
JLAA1EE

BIG D

BIRAH TR
SO SERIREE
RC ¥a v~ T-ONE

TSEDITY
WE—=Y3vT &&E
KRSV

NS ITRE
RE=TS51 L
RE—RT 7 [CUIE
T7U7—Xv bk
FRAUARVINSET AR

RCYavI7 IFV L
RE—Y3v T <SARD
IREUBZER

T7—ANMRE

FHLSRE

lEatEE

RE—Y3v T L5 LIAE
T7V34 RAL—Y
Katsuma Bowl

SYAVINIR

RC ZX—Z #58HH
E—Y 3w T K2
A—bhRF—Y
DSP.YOKOTE

(B) /IRt
INFETIVSTYIVEYI—
KE—=Y3vT 214D

Rolling Park Nakano

DRC

HIY—Fv b

7A 7= TR
Trvyavd—JEEE
(B) LWbEREY
E—Y3w T Y
\:\Z PEZ7

MRC Factory

= AN 24

gEL
SYavY—Fv bk SR
TOYs U1 b

BHEBTU—F
BES I IRE

KE=Y3vT AFLS
AZRETA
SYIVKE LTHE
ZERE—
YRA7O—R/I—=2
2Z)X=X
IRFPNAYRT s

BB7RET
BER
e

*%m#w A
KE—Y 3w GP-1

YFa7 TJUITLY—Fv b
A5 —ikE—

RC ¥av 7950
TIV—RhA

r Ry IRFHYF

0166-46-9501
0166-33-9126
090-4025-4867
0166-63-4556
0126-26-3435
0126-26-6044
0155-32-2623
0167-23-2817
0167-44-3415
0154-22-1659
0154-22-2269
0154-64-5965
011-384-9387
011-821-1367
011-773-5080
011-879-5381
011-851-2741
011-763-2767
011-682-2351
011-771-3862
011-777-5981
0155-35-2834
0144-32-3673
0144-52-1811
0144-32-9900
01537-2-4085
0157-22-5601
0157-23-2867
0155-22-1660
0138-77-1223
0138-49-3080
0123-36-1577
0143-47-1177
0123-88-3017

0173-35-6551

0172-35-1442
0178-52-2554
0176-52-5300
017-773-5160
0178-20-9192
0178-44-2980

0191-23-5791
0193-62-3431
0197-23-6722
0197-25-4129
019-654-1130
019-641-2580
019-635-2475
0197-63-7898

0224-58-1351

022-353-9196
022-274-0665
022-254-7081

022-372-1818
022-261-3489
022-771-9322
022-393-5260
0224-26-2250

0186-22-0105
018-835-4055
018-832-3006
0184-23-5133
0182-33-5151

0237-86-2961
023-644-7378
0238-21-4912
023-653-5009
0273-43-6016

0242-27-0921
0246-83-2457
0246-44-3311
0246-22-6414
0246-34-0710
024-943-8700
024-973-6951
024-973-8760
024-983-6315
090-3982-0568
024-522-5497
024-573-5121
0248-23-5489

029-836-0914
029-272-0038
0296-22-5444
0296-44-3563
0299-93-1402
029-824-8581

0294-36-0077
0297-62-4343
0299-37-6620
0296-32-5876

0285-53-0851

028-659-9000
0284-43-6644
028-667-6348
028-666-3000
0285-83-5617
0285-24-1588
0287-74-2706

0277-22-2017

BER

EVEERH
[N

RE— - ¥ - h=— RETE
SYFN\T k331

mE— - ¢ r=— TKEE
NRAYLETIV
IRE=N\DZFw R
FUTIVEY RC =T
T—=IVRI v L—2 VT
VAN RE=RD A

RE=Y3vT LY LKERE
A —=ZRE—

SEED

heE—Y3v7 EUY
RC-DYOVTY
RE—HL—

LLIAES

IN\A N\—RE— FHEZAE
RE—RYI2D%% 35E
T4 - RE—

SPEED WAY PAL
BOSSL—vvY
KeE—>a v AZXF

RC UAH—X
TSAN—hAL—Y

(B\) YMES

A ——EX

RCS =4 b+

ZAARE—
O3TNROTIT

Fine Factory

ARG AR

FASTER

YLSAY—Fv b
JU—V\—=o

¥ hobby

B) IXT7A4I—
KE—=23avT AT9F
b 77 5 —RENFEE
AREA 33

mRE—Y3vT Ev Y
S5YvvavT RUAL
F—bAL—Y AE

RC A& I7 I #iri#

B UIREY

A IR

SYIVKE TERRE
KE—2 3 v TH LY LFEE
7% ) iREIEPIE
=il

FILTRE—

RC - HIROBA
FELYv—3V K HHE
RC-€/3v% ZEN
Neo RC Drift Stage

RC 7 RI\AH—F v+ 2 T MERIE
T5/EEHRE

RCH—Fw k DolERAR—2
TOTSAY

SPIRAL

RC build shop &)L
h—ik— LI+—T5H

RC /\D X CHAMP

L=V INSH1R

RC Car Proshop SHIFT

WARU b —=w
KN-YOKOHAMA
Passion Yokohama
N—=hSUR
Emp gt till

RC oahu

EFILX—bh EILEYT
4 J\Z i-box

WE—Y 3T L5 L ABRESE

RC 7 RI\AH'— F v T 1BIRRIE

HOBBY SHOP ARMS
M Atsugi Racing
GY—Fv b

04 VILEFIL
RE—YayvT HEE
Y=y I)\—0 BRF
SLIDE WAY

RC 7L~ R{EM
IS5FF

HABTFERS BRH
TheE REE

BHE OIS /\VY

Ny VIRAU ~
RE—>3 v AUE
YO=JZRCHY—Fv
SYRUY—Fw D

RYFY Y—Fv b
=YKy IR

RE—O—R YA V5D UiE
Heat

KE—=ravT JIEY ~
EOFvY - AE—RU A
VIVAIEEL

HIEEIREL TRIE
EHII—VY BHEFIBE
HIFEIEE BEE

F v UEF VERIEE

027-363-7272
0273-86-2108
0273-61-9927
0277-76-6463
027-233-8320
027-266-9840
027-233-6054
027-252-7048
027-393-3322
0274-67-1922
0270-75-5933

048-688-9666
048-682-1044
048-556-1515
048-983-0964
080-4879-2231
0480-87-0432
048-965-6036
048-422-1812
048-470-2755
049-247-2020
049-225-8998
049-290-6289
048-925-1737
042-962-6201
04-2926-6474
048-953-1848
048-745-2026
0495-72-8234
0480-76-3366
048-467-8430
048-501-7156
048-583-6336
0493-77-3395
048-582-2238
049-258-3398
090-1600-5387

0436-20-8855
0476-42-2901

0476-37-6840
0476-95-6062
0439-55-2053
0478-73-6356
0479-73-5441

0438-75-8880
0475-76-7234
047-364-6334
043-261-9030
043-215-2215
047-425-2034
0475-562-4419
0475-22-3939
0475-47-2169
0471-20-3535
047-100-8728
047-192-8469

03-5807-5239
03-3255-9984
03-5688-1414
03-5816-5667
03-6314-2720
03-3893-0883
03-5398-4007
03-3960-2823
03-5921-2820
042-549-1553
042-788-3900
042-513-9080

045-590-6231

045-593-9402
045-335-5121

046-848-7125
046-854-7721

044-863-7868
044-988-0370
044-822-3864
0463-87-0353
0467-44-3070
042-756-3477
042-752-2727
042-703-8318
0466-47-2708
046-281-7688
0467-38-5988

055-233-2727
055-240-1122
055-267-6231
0555-72-9339

026-217-0443
0262-84-6969
0265-48-5218
0263-32-3903
0263-78-3842
0263-71-5519
0266-52-3287
0266-41-2729
026-253-4735

090-9749-4881
025-234-3533
025-281-2686
025-378-8558
0258-32-9025
0258-25-3122
0257-22-4093

076-298-9591
076-251-1031
076-262-2006
076-242-3316

A

mngma
R
RS

HIEEIREL IS

VA URE—
wE—Y3v T @
FIYAOETIL
Ev hDY BILEE
By ~DY BEE

LLifzAREY

F—HORE

() FHviRE—EH
LHER Ey hO Y BHAE
TPITUR

RC 23 mini one

&) A4

RE—Y 3 v TY LY L IREE
&) 7y bk

0761-22-8935

076-471-2225
076-455-0185
076-493-0058
076-495-9101
0766-25-6003

0778-23-2915
0776-35-6013
0776-23-5484
0776-54-6800
0776-89-1367
0776-66-3201

0778-34-2075

058-240-1212
058-393-2491

RUTRZT-Y&IZyYHY—Fy bk Fv4 058-240-6228

KE—> 3 w7 BIGMAN
SyavikE— TOMO
wE—Y3vT EFF
NAR—L

HOT LAP

77—k €0

TSIV

IN=2425

(B) BiER
&) JIWBVESA
SIVGVRE— A&

EKIREE Y 5 —

RIRIEEY

Ya—hkhv b

%

BOY HOOD
RE—y3avJOvosvz—J
AIR DREAMS RC

Full Cross

SYIVKE ZHEE

N h—RE—tEY5—
EEETIV BERE
MODEL KIDS

TOIRY

FyvomE—

FAH—RE —=E
5335/ {— k FUNFUN
ZE—R

DA —O TV RikE—

F-1 RE—

F7UZRRE— RCIE
WE—Y3vT 5 L5 L BEEE
SHNTRUT b~
LSEETA

JaZTHER
RE—Y3vT L5 L B85
~3HTRE—

Y=Z—-SU R Y—Fv &
L¥ER 7oO0XBE
FEISYIY

RU—LSY R FiE
edFvo

TEAM TETSUJIN
Syavh—d—

TRS

FUHREE

RE—Y3avJ ¥ L5 L OAME
RCFvvEFY

VMRS

REDIE Frr T
SYAVKEXRRE
SYIVR BHE
Hyde-Out

SHREE

RE—52 RREB E2E
L=y IY—ERAIVEL
rYavT HFD
MECCA

S5UCAE RETE

TSRy MREY
feh\eICHREY
REDHT—2Z
PRO SPEED Kizu
IEEREY
SYAVKE FIEE
MU—22d
tallv—Fv b

Z2—\—=5 Y0V KRBFEE
RE - RE—OFE FlFo&
RC 7 RINAH—F v+ T

LHEH 2—\—F v XS5V R FE

RC-ART
5Yy3avy3v7 MST
TOP GEAR BiFiE
RCY=7vOR7U—F

RIL
SYIVKE =HE
TOY land-park =K
B B

HE=Y39T FhI L BUVv 4 ID-THRE

RC./{\—% BeeTops
Y.R.C

058-245-7563
0572-68-9260
0572-55-7177
0572-57-2121

0584-91-3080
058-320-4321

0577-33-0864
0574-66-8600

0550-82-3040
055-972-1932
055-962-5048
055-924-3010
054-626-2211
054-253-6361
0543-67-0238
053-471-8858
053-421-3599
0544-27-7270
0545-563-7722
055-997-3373
0537-72-2766
054-631-4882

052-698-3751

052-732-2631

052-733-4409
052-351-7160
052-621-0124
0566-98-2330
0586-81-2797
0586-81-1500
0564-26-6667
0566-22-7725
0568-76-7838
0568-26-2151

0568-27-2777
0566-91-6095
0563-54-3666
0532-31-5769
0532-57-5300
0533-86-2779
0533-87-3596
0533-83-5511

0565-52-4412
0562-97-3647
0568-83-1400
0568-29-7528
052-893-9437

0598-56-7388
0593-51-2611
059-348-6808
059-262-4567
059-234-2488

077-525-9405
077-545-7648
077-543-3355
090-2705-8883
0749-62-1462
077-567-3055
077-561-8806
0740-22-2457
0748-86-4192
050-5802-8733

075-781-7220
075-592-1598
075-432-2865
0774-73-0206
0774-52-2415
0772-62-7556
0773-64-5243
0771-22-6755

06-6644-3139
06-6913-1231
06-6702-8870
06-6634-0041
0726-28-2991
072-648-5613
072-432-7715
0725-53-3013

0790-42-5224
079-563-9559
0794-86-7535
078-924-3000
078-414-4305
0795-22-7776
0791-52-5847



LEER

I

Al
i
=]
=it

= bibi
e

AR5 1 1B]
Esalllla)
EEm

LRI
LN
LN
JEum
e
JErmm
FERET

iz

TERE—
TRV VAR

LHEE EXRSEEFVASUR
RC ¥ 3 v 7 NVERFRE
LHE Fv SR

AFRE—

tAF L—yvJ TJOYIvay

THEviRE

(%) BAEIRERC V5 —
SHIF SRR

HR.CR

A —hE—
F—bOx—T T4—=3L
KE—23avT I—X
BBFS5REY
SYIVKE KFE

(F) WHE#=

BHEOIREY
N PREY

TIETIV LS
RETIS

RC POWER ON
RCyavI FUFY
TGM Factory
MMSURIF/
KBS

Droo-P

RC PROSHOP T2

TILE KE—
REDDE®

KE—> 3w Pony
‘|BUSYIVEYS—
S5 shop STYFEIC

7 N LEE

&\ Lyy
WBavI PN
SYIVKE THEIE
TBREY

SYIVKE @IS
EREREE
TIAIRE—

EvIETIL

SYIVKE BRE
IUyN—&Z

BIG+ 35Yav¥—Fvh&yavT
ELEX

L=V

E—=TSY yH7Y

=R H—tEVH—

RC Shop Crawlers

=YL RYYY FRNVFT—Y
DIYER

ReE—tr5— SPK &

SiRRE

TI—D x4
F—N\—v—TS5E
RCyavI7V=vy
RE—Y3vT JEY
TEDVER
RE—TavTHE

EFINVavT FA T
TEREE

RE—SY REHES

RC MONSTER

F-1 R—LY—Fwv k

A AREY

SUPER-DUCK COMPANY
K2 Factory
JCEFITISY
SYIVKE EREEE
#8[@R/C I5Y

Jarvy

2—=N\—5ITY #FE

RC MONSTER

BIEETIV

VIVAHREL

EENRRREEE

RAZI-Land
EAMRIRY——Fv b
IWE—=23avT 5 L5 L FEKEE

EFS—X MK MBS
FT—YvY A—hSUR
MAX CIRCUIT
MODEL MART

EBRE

RE—2Y3ayvT 9IRSV
RC HOUSE Boys Heart
ORCC HOBBY
I—LRFVT RIF

0792-32-5897
0790-62-0375

0743-78-1971
0745-83-0314
0743-59-2221
0743-59-2167
0745-53-7027

0739-24-6598
073-445-9058
073-422-7930
073-477-5658

0857-31-2878
0875-53-5886
0859-33-4354
0859-32-5919
0859-27-5630
0859-27-4879

0853-21-0459
0852-21-5571

086-264-2269
086-252-3905
086-297-7522

0868-27-2091
0868-22-9227
0867-54-0311
0865-66-4563
0869-92-4220

0823-23-0977
0828-12-2679
0824-22-4466
0849-21-7505
084-934-1990

0827-22-4823
0836-32-9221
0836-43-1800
083-250-5523
0834-25-4970
0834-31-9597
0835-22-1908
0839-23-1208

0884-22-8080
0884-21-2828
088-623-5653
0885-35-7708
0883-24-9540

087-841-6271
087-866-2003
087-885-7311
087-867-0727
0875-73-3558
090-4784-8371
087-879-8445

0898-31-4015
089-977-7651
089-971-2323
089-970-9337
0897-33-1309
0898-65-4791
0894-29-1755

088-833-4331
088-863-2249

092-864-7508
092-481-2975
093-293-2445
0942-22-3225
0942-44-6600
0930-25-2117
0944-52-4822
092-503-5640
092-953-3283
092-953-6537
092-434-7878
092-481-2975
093-592-6636
093-603-6348
090-7460-2781
093-533-2161
093-561-6614
092-919-0120

0952-23-0228
0952-51-0390
095-297-9951
0952-55-7788

0956-23-6294
095-855-0840
095-818-2010
080-8380-6019
0959-27-0865

MER
Em

AfILET
BFMm

LAzIR
EE
HoRi

EER

SEET
Bl

TR
At
AR
ML
BER
aeiond
BXE
BER
F
A
HMRET
FRR
FFEM
HAFETD
i
SRR
27
IR
s
Hwam
Hwam

BT
A7 ILT R

&
L

D-Like
DIZARIIVTY
KE—Y 3w TIF g+
ZEPHYR
SYIVKE HEAIE
Garage Al |
RTA U=

RC &Y% 2AvF

RC 7—JU R USA [&
78 AE—RD A
STEP UP

REIN
W5ZRCHY—Fwv
RC SHOP STEP ONE

IV AHEE
RCR
Y-STYLE

EIRE Y—F v b
RE—BVIN\F 1%
K's RE—

S¥avvav7 SIRO
S YIvEYY—

A IO—/\v b BEEHERS
A4 IO—/\v b fLIRERE
A IO—/\v  EI8E

A4ITO—/\v ~ —BEiE
A=\—=F— I\ I EmEREE

Z2=)\—=F=N\y 52 BIL—k 45
#A— by O Z (iaERE
A—=F v E

2—=)\—F— Ny I Z BRI
ATO—/\w b SRS
TrA4r7OVIo b

A4T0O—/\v b LiEE
A TO—/\w b~ KBS
AIO—/\v ~ #FE

F—bI\y J 2 ERE
F— Iy O ZRKRE

A—=I\—F— I\ IR ZREME
A—=)\—=F— b\ IR EBLLEE

FAVN\DR LIFPEAM[E

2—)\—=F— )V I Z LS

F—hINy O REIEE
SRY—HA VI VBREREE

2—)\—F— Ky I X TODA
ATO—/\v b FEE
F—ho35T

A—=\—F— Ny IR FTEREE
S A el WA P N
A=y IR £IN\UHE D UDERE

F—bN\v IR R\EHFE

A—=I\=A—N Y IR EERA YA R
Z2—)\—F— Ny I R BEFRE
A=/=F =My I 2 BEBEEHSVE
CAR MAKE T&E

Z2—=I\—F— I\ I BEALE
A4 VYavT Ey hik—o
A—=\—F— I\ I X Dz EfE
Z2—)\—F—bI\y I R METRE

ZA—I\—F—bI\v I R FRTREE
A—=N\=F—=hrI\y IR REE

2—)\—F— I\ I X BfFE
F— Iy O R EBE
FAVEBTIVIZ

FAVEAIRADY
BHEE

096-248-8008
0964-42-7711
0968-44-7287
096-292-8640
096-389-9005
096-388-3992
096-223-2169
096-284-8113

0978-33-2728
097-522-7878
097-568-3000
097-527-7530
097-560-1871
0978-34-4716

0986-24-4589
080-5240-8875
0983-32-3819

099-238-4050
099-223-8136
0996-25-1133

098-943-1846
098-897-2191

0138-34-2800
011-883-3221
01266-2-4424

0191-31-3680
019-638-8763

022-232-2345
022-277-4726
022-247-3452
022-374-1131
0228-22-8255
0224-55-2645

018-857-0202
0187-86-0122
0182-35-7077

0234-24-8602
0238-26-2242

0242-24-0456
024-945-3356

0299-22-4880

0285-28-6688

0270-26-4100
0276-86-6556

048-424-0189
0495-24-0377
0489-93-1980

043-424-8561
047-308-5400
04-7190-0070

03-3334-0301

045-791-5111
045-840-0189
045-640-6601
045-944-2221
046-248-0331
0427-58-6691
044-223-4774
0463-54-9555

025-274-8765
0258-25-9180

055-225-2155
0551-23-2666
055-283-7220

026-223-2002
0268-71-2677

LM Y4 VHA—T VLR 0268-29-3211

ERET F—bN\y IR RAEE 0265-21-1655

JEtERER A4 I0O—/\v FEBHRIE 0267-32-1680
IR

I E2 T Z—=I\—F— b Ny IR IREE 058-274-9871

AT ABC HOUSE 0574-62-8848
HER

=B F—bNv IR ZBIE 055-977-2295

Bt AIO0—/\v b EXEEESE 0545-63-5522
AR

izl = Z—=I\=F—bI\y IR BRE 0563-53-0033

EEHEN EoFEsE 0568-24-1222
HER

BEm A—=)\=F— I\ I Z HREE 077-563-6663

RiLIm F—rI\y I )\BfE 0748-23-5677

RiRM YAVA—TURE 0749-63-2632
KIRHE

atim A—=I\=F— I\ I GHIE 0726-73-9377

RARRT L170R 06-6747-3451

MR CENTRAL/BOSS 072-337-1000
RER

#Em F—bN\v I BEH/ S 078-685-6877

A A=N\—F—=bRyIZAHVY v/ R 078-435-6006

Bl A—\—F—Hr\w IR 43EEE 06-6413-0500

YBERT ZA—=\—F— Iy T2 EERIE 0792-51-0117
T

ot BV (%) 0866-93-3560
ifal|

AET 2-N\—F—p\y o2 LEEItYY— 082-270-2111

AET A4AI0O0—/\v b ZEE 0827-22-0105

el FAVH—T 2 BRIE 0835-25-8205
FIBLR

EFE A=N\—=F—=btN\y IR &FIE 0736-62-7650

BHEE No—x 0737-52-2439
ERIR

e 2—=\—=F—b\y O R NEFEEE 093-591-5623

B A=I\—F— Iy I X RS 092-621-7021

ERiFT 7 — Iy I RERERIE 0948-28-2622

ERiET (#) 1—A~I—RL—y3Y 5/ P—& 0948-72-5017

REFHH Z2=N\=F—bNy I REF=HIIIE 092-503-8686

AR Z—=\—=ZF— Iy T2 XBKE 0942-48-3558

Ap) | 1B] JOFvo 092-953-6537
AR

BEATH ===~y I BRI\ 096-384-6466

REATH RIA b~ U= 096-223-2169

INEBT AVTVR bSAF— MR 0967-46-6776

EH7E $H—< 3 v 7 Ravish 0968-57-8730
ZER

=) Z=\—F— Ny I SiEEEE 0985-54-2321

IRimE Y-STYLE 0983-32-3819
ERBR

=0 F—bNy IR BEE 0994-41-1212

15—y MER

=REEJIV—T DI)UT  http//www.rakuten.ne.jp/gold/welc/
WE/JV #3543y 7 http//www.monocolle.com/
W RC Maniax Web STORE  http://www.rcmxstore.com/
BWRUSIFTJ  http//www.drc-king.com/
WRE—3v 770 http://yokomo.shop-pro.jp/
W Top Gear http://store.shopping.yahoo.co.jp/topgear-web/
B>« 7dRF«—= KREDL http://hobbycom.jp/
WitDE @shop  http://item.rakuten.co.jp/mori-miyako/c/0000002504/

BROAFHEMEIESIE - - -

DI DREECTEBDAFH R SIS EIGBERTZHATEL,
BERFTOHHLNG, EICREZXDHELBRZITIMOBECREZI
SHAENHDET. LICREERZHEIF. TEXSNDBROEEEEIC
HERL (8%) LiXM ¥324 (BROEGETEEN ¥5,000 LI EDEEIGHE
) ZNELTREBEGHERE (QEES 00110-68-365564) [T
TTEXTEV. BRIIBOBICREZILSSEE. (V5 —RvbX
TPYORCTTENTEV GELVFHEEDBIENHDDET ).
BRUVAHDRIBERES, ARG, Y8, SEHROCEM. & &
EESENFTRATEL.

BERFERFA—IL7 RUR  order@teamyokomo.com
BISIRGESZ{T FAX 03-5613-7552 (3 JEEHRER)

BHRELAHEIIE - PITI—Y—ERBPET



aAS A MANUFACTURER OF WORLD LHAMPIONSHIP WINNINY

]

YO LD

ENJOY THI

S PRODUCT KNOWING THAT YOU ARE DRIVING ONE OF THE BEST HANDLING R/L CARS EVER DESIGNED.

A SO YEEELENGE

OKOMO

www.teamyokomoicom

RN IS5 K YOKOMO
ITERRZA R/C A— (SYFIY hO—)LA—) DFFIX—H—TT. ZORRBIE. LEFEFE. SKEFE I—0v/EFE
ZUT R/C A—L—ADREETHHHFEFIEL — A THER. 7D R/C A—VY=FICEATNTVET,

H#XSt ITJE T 120-0005 RREPEILX#EFE 5-23-7 TEL 03-5613-7553 FAX 03-5613-7552 =EHEEHE : 9~ 126K - 1315~ 17 (MEHZRB~%)




